
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

No. 
47 
42 
14 
26 

181 
86 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 

Class 
FE2 

FC 

FC 

ASR 

FE2 

F6 

Name 
Darryl Wills 
Bill Johnson 
Robert Henson 
David VandeBerg 
Whitney Strickland 
Timothy Friest 

Best Tm 
2:23.021 
2:27.856 
2:33.401 
2:41.506 

Make-Model 
SCCA Enterprises FE2 
Van Diemen RF01-2 
Van Diemen RF-93 
Vande Berg Mantra 
SCCA Enterprises FE 2 
KBS mk VII 

Hometown 
League City TX 
Leawood KS 
Lee's Summit MO 
Sioux Center IA 
League City TX 
Leavenworth KS 

Reg 
HOUS 
KCR 
KCR 
DMV 
HOUS 
KCR 

Memb# 
289743 
181783_1 
7888_4 
196117 
455001 
391518 

Sponsor 
Hillenburg Motorsports 
Portable Work Tools 
HRB Sports 
Vande Berg Scales 
Scripted 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
Car #181 No Transponder 

Printed: 6/1/2024 10:10:33 AM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Lisa Noble Race Director 

Sanction #24-M-61794 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Ozark Lake Fest Majors/Time Trials 

GR 2 F6, FA, FC, FE2, FF, FV, FX, P1-2, ASR, FE 

Qualifying Saturday 

Qualifying started at 8:30:14 

Ozarks International Raceway 3.970 miles 

6/1/2024 08:25 

Ozark Lake Fest Majors/Tme Trials
KVRG Race Group

Kansas City & Kansas Regions 
June 1 & 2 2024



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

No. 

35 

3 

95 

98 

7 

72 

37 

23 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Name 

Richard Wiese 

Jim Ricketts 

Mark Hutchins 

Jeremy Wilson 

Justin Lautz 

John Valenta 

Brian Slater 

Quinton Doerr 

Best Tm 

2:37.842 

2:44.404 

2:45.295 

2:58.916 

2:59.361 

3:01.440 

3:01.847 

3:05.278 

Make-Model 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

Hometown 

Chesterfield MO 

Battleground WA 

Lincoln NE 

Sioux Falls SD 

Saint Louis MO 

Bridegton MO 

Anacoco LA 

Waterloo IL 

Region 

STL 

Ore 

NEB 

NEB 

STL 

SILR 

SWLA 

STL 

Member # 

294162 

646662 

109267_1 

333670 

465371 

235360 

540280 

680006 

Sponsor 

Thank You Race Volunteers! / Hallett Race Shop 

Barrel a Monkeys Adventure Co. 

YourCancerCare.com 

G-LOC Brakes 

Over the Limit Racing 

G-LOC Brakes 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 6/1/2024 10:00:10 AM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Lisa Noble Race Director 

Sanction #24-M-61794 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Ozark Lake Fest Majors/Time Trials 

GR 4 SM, SMX, SRF3, SRF 

Qualifying Saturday 

Qualifying started at 9:30:04 

Ozarks International Raceway 3.970 miles 

6/1/2024 09:25 

Ozark Lake Fest Majors/Tme Trials
KVRG Race Group

Kansas City & Kansas Regions 
June 1 & 2 2024



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

No. 
166 
26 
22 

167 
117 

6 
8 

15 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
2 
3 

Class 
GT2 

GT3 

GT1 

GT2 

AS 

AS 

GT3 

GT3 

Name 
Charlie Peter 
Chris Edens 
Stephen Wiles 
Steve Leidholdt 
Andy Schniedermeyer 
Tim White 
Jeff McCormick 
Brian Haupt 

Best Tm 
2:26.657 
2:43.179 
2:48.888 
2:50.123 
2:52.532 
3:06.629 
3:15.857 

Make-Model 
Porsche GT3 Cup 
Mazda MX5 GT3 
Chevy Camaro 
Chevy Camaro 
Chevy Camaro 
Ford Cobra 
Datsun 510 
Mazda RX7 

Hometown 
Olathe KS 
Sherwood AR 
Kansas City MO 
Chesterfield MO 
Florissant MO 
Omaha NE 
Overland Park KS 
Spring Hill KS 

Reg 
KCR 
ARK 
KCR 
STL 
STL 
NEB 
KCR 
KCR 

Memb# 
353312 
364995 
388289 
499128 
481515 
193088 
389673 
6976 

Sponsor 
Phenix 
Two-Six Motorsports/Sherwood Tire Pros/Pinnacle Express/GLoc Brakes/Springfield Dyno 

Castlereagh team racing 
Payments Solution Consulting LLC 
Rocket Motors 
Carriage & Motor Works 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 6/1/2024 10:57:43 AM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Lisa Noble Race Director 

Sanction #24-M-61794 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Ozark Lake Fest Majors/Time Trials 

GR 5 AS, GT1-3, GTX, T1, T2, GTA 

Qualifying Saturday 

Qualifying started at 10:33:42 

Ozarks International Raceway 3.970 miles 

6/1/2024 10:30 

Ozark Lake Fest Majors/Tme Trials
KVRG Race Group

Kansas City & Kansas Regions 
June 1 & 2 2024



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

No. 
59 
41 
53 
34 
71 

142 
3 

82 
75 
05 

125 
76 
17 
33 
8 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
3 
4 
1 
1 
2 
1 
5 
3 
2 
1 

Class 
STL 

STL 

HP 

HP 

GTL 

HP 

HP 

T3 

STU 

STU 

EP 

HP 

STU 

GTL 

ITJ 

Name 
Jake Anton 
Stephen Johnson 
Ralf Lindow 
Jesse Prather 
Jonathan Stalzer 
Angus Crome 
Chris W Albin 
John Wilson 
Robert G. Wright 
Alan Orban 
Mark Weber 
Jack Schulz 
Brett Whitney 
Peter Zekert 
William Hammac 

Best Tm 
2:46.660 
2:48.712 
2:50.572 
2:53.511 
2:55.825 
3:01.224 
3:02.170 
3:03.272 
3:03.714 
3:04.355 
3:10.230 
3:10.907 
3:12.229 
3:13.322 
3:33.344 

Make-Model 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
VW Golf 
Mazda 2 
Toyota Corolla 
VW Golf GTI 
VW Golf GT1 
Honda S2000 
BMW 325i 
Dodge Neon SRT4 
Mazda Miata 
MG Midget 
Porsche Cayman 
Datsun B210 
Audi TT 

Hometown 
Bellevue NE 
Leawood KS 
Bellevue NE 
Topeka KS 
Plainfield IL 
Maryville IL 
Maryland Heights MO 
Shawnee KS 
Florissant MO 
Hazelwood MO 
Saint Louis MO 
Monett MO 
Lenexa KS 
Maryland Hts MO 
Taylorville IL 

Reg 
NEB 
KCR 
NEB 
KAN 
BVR 
SILR 
SILR 
KCR 
STL 
STL 
STL 
OZMT 
KCR 
SILR 
SILR 

Memb# 
439527 
272532 
416957 
275882 
346158 
465628 
180831_1 
520425 
400727 
218131 
19811 
309043 
380037 
1000 
13374809 

Sponsor 
Steve Johnsons Thongs for Men 
Blue River Concrete 
Hoosier 
JPM / Sunoco / Carbotech / Hoosier / Amsoil 
Auto Body By Daniel's /TRD/ Hoosier/Hawk/MOM 
Hoosier/Summit/G-LOC/Race Keeper 
Hoosier/Over The Limit Racing/AMT engines/247-parts.com 

Castlereagh Team Racing 
HTA Motorsports 
Goodyear 
Automotive Archeologists 
Whitney Motor Company 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 6/1/2024 12:54:38 PM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Lisa Noble Race Director 

Sanction #24-M-61794 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Ozark Lake Fest Majors/Time Trials 

GR 6 GTL, EP, HP, STL, STU, T2-4, B-Spec, IT-All 

Qualifying Saturday 

Qualifying started at 11:13:23 

Ozarks International Raceway 3.970 miles 

6/1/2024 11:05 

Ozark Lake Fest Majors/Tme Trials
KVRG Race Group

Kansas City & Kansas Regions 
June 1 & 2 2024


	GR 2 F6, FA, FC, FE2, FF, FV, FX, P1-2, ASR, FE Sat Qualifying
	GR 4 SM, SMX, SRF3, SRF Sat Qualifying
	GR 5 AS, GT1-3, GTX, T1, T2, GTA Sat Qualifying
	GR 6 GTL, EP, HP, STL, STU, T2-4, B-Spec, IT-All Sat Qualifying

